#### 501928519 05/22/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The O3 Zone Company	05/17/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Archer Daniels Midland Company	
Street Address:	4666 Faries Parkway	
City:	Dcatur	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62526	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12716301
Application Number:	12716298

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (217)451-5100 Phone: 217-424-5338

Email: michelle.watts@adm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Archer Daniels Midland Company

Address Line 1: 4666 Faries Parkway

Address Line 4: Decatur, ILLINOIS 62526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRN.0005,6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew F. Nilles

Total Attachments: 1

source=GRN0005Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028245 FRAME: 0656

501928519

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

1165 Utah Avenue, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402

(name of ASSIGNOR)	Address
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	•
ASSIGNEE:	
Archer-Daniels-Midland Company (name of ASSIGNEE)	4666 East Faries Parkway Address
(a Delaware corporation) Nationality	Decatur, IL 62526
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of	of the ASSIGNEE,
the entire right, title and interest, and in all foreign count any and all improvements which are disclosed in the followed	ries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to owing inventions:
<ol> <li>Systems and Methods for Ozone Treatment of Gr 20110151073 (Serial No. 12/716301), filed on Decem</li> <li>Systems and Methods for Ozone Treatment of 20110151080 (Serial No. 12/716298), filed on Decem</li> </ol>	nber 22, 2009. Toxin in Grain, US Patent Application Publication
and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, in Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent ar	above application or any continuation, division,
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, s be made or entered into which would conflict with this as	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ssignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, a pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will te or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute a representatives any and all papers, instruments or affida and enforce said application, said invention and said Let may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes	and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as stify as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal wits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ters Patent and said equivalents thereof which
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set ha	nd and seal on the date(s) indicated below.
The O3 Zone Company (name of ASSIGNOR)	Signature of ASSIGNOR Date

PATENT REEL: 028245 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 05/22/2012** 

**ASSIGNOR:** 

The O3 Zone Company